PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3353187

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Richard Raines	03/10/2004
Renan Ayrault	03/10/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CARFAX, INC.
Street Address:	5860 TRINITY PARKWAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 600
City:	CENTREVILLE
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	20120

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12543918	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 626-6363 **Email:** apsi@fr.com

Correspondent Name: KARINA MOORE

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 35709-0031002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: PAMELA J. MORRIS

SIGNATURE: /Pamela J. Morris/

DATE SIGNED: 05/14/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=35709_0031001_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=35709_0031001_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT 503306569 REEL: 035637 FRAME: 0161

ASSIGNMENT

For One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, Richard T. Raines of 3031 N. Stafford Street, Arlington, VA 22207; and Renan Ayrault of 3711 Reservoir Road, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20007; hereby sell and convey unto Carfax, Inc., having offices at 10304 Eaton Place, Suite 500, Fairfax, VA 22030, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to our invention in

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DETERMINING VEHICLE PRICE ADJUSTMENT VALUES

described and claimed in an application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 10/721,780, filed on November 26, 2003, it being the only application so entitled filed by us on this date, and in and to all Letters Patent, of the United States and foreign countries, including any divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, that may be obtained therefor; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention to said Carfax, Inc., its successors and assigns, and we agree that we will, without additional compensation, but without cost to us, promptly communicate to said Carfax, Inc., or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors and assigns, as and when requested by them, in obtaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention or inventions and improvements, in the United States and all countries foreign thereto.

Signed and sealed this 10 th day of March. 2007

X Unline

Richard T. Raines

State of Virginia)		
9 () ss.		
County of Fairfap).	A	
1087			,
On this	day of _	March	
Richard T. Raines and Renan Ay	rault, personall	y known to me, and b	y me personally known to
be the persons who executed the	above instrum	nent, who being duly	sworn, acknowledged that
they executed the above instrume	ent as their free	and voluntary act.	,
•		~	

(SEAL)

My Commission expires January 31 2007

Tamra Martin Seldon NOTARY PUBLIC Commonwealth of Virginia My Commission Expires 1/31/07

NVA284714.1

PATENT REEL: 035637 FRAME: 0163

RECORDED: 05/14/2015